FORM PTO-1595 RECOR 09-30-1999	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner	
Please record the 101158278	hereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Estate of Richard F. Carella, Deceased 9-27-	Anternal Address:
Additional name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 43640 Riverway Drive
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: <u>Clinton Twp.</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48038</u>
[X] Other: Amended Order Allowing Final Account and Assigning Residue Execution Date: <u>August 16, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,392,654; 4,468,189; 4,510,109 4,887,584; 4,909,232; 5,052,365; 5,163,413; 5,277,170; 5,353,780; 5,613,688
Additional Numbers attached?	Yes [X] No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Remy J. VanOphem</u> Street Address: <u>755 W. Big Beaver Road</u> <u>Suite 1313</u> City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48084-4903</u> 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [10] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document. <u>Remy J. VanOphem</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of page	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do Not Detach	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to: missioner of Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments
FC:581 400.00 OP Wash Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing an burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of inform	nington, D.C. 20231 about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ad reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00	11), washington, D.C. 20303.

ر ار

Hyprived, SCAO		OSM CODE: OFA	
STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBLE COURT COUNTY CE MACOMB	Am ended ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT AND ASSIGNING RESIDUE	FILE NO. 98-157-805 SE	
Estate of <u>Richard</u> F.	CARellA, Deceased		
1. Date of hearing: AUG 16 19	JANES F. NOV Judge:		
2. <u>Dorothy Care</u> Name final account.		Bar no. entative of the estate, has presented a	
THE COURT FINDS:			
 5. The administration expenses, inclusive satisfied, and Michigan estate tax has been paid and a copy of the is not payable. 	to be allowed and the assets distributed. Iding any priority allowances, have been paid; all cl	with the court.	
IT IS ORDERED: 8. The final account is approved and allowed. 9. The residue of the estate consists of the following described property: Sooo Shares of Range O MATTIC Company, A Mich Corp. Common STock 1995 Chev. Suburban Chithing AND Resourch CHects Archery Bows 6 Shares GM Corps. Common STock. Patents AND TRADemark is As Fully Described IN The ATTActed Addemates to this Order			
PLEASE SEE OTHER SIDE			
Do not write below this line - For court use only			

MCL 700.193, 700.194; MSA 27.5193, 27.5194, MCR 5.707

PC 24 (6/94) ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT AND ASSIGNING RESIDUE

a a chuir an t-airte a Tar t-airte an t-airte a

10. The residue of the estate is assigned to the following persons in the following proportions:

100% to DoroThy CARellA

as heirs of the deceased.

11. Upon filing receipts for residue and the above mentioned taxes (if any), the personal representative will be discharged and the estate closed.

6231999 JAMES F. NOWICKI Judge Bar no. Date <u>James W. Feancis</u> P13623 Attorney name (type or print) <u>33830</u> <u>HARPER Ave</u>. Address <u>CLINTEN TWP MI 48035</u> <u>810-415-9300</u> Citv. state, zip Telephone no. .

ATTACHED ADDENDUM to ORDER Allowing Final Account AND ASSIGNING RESIDUE

Patents and Trademarks held as follows

US PAT. NO. REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE REG. DATE	TITLE MARK
1,858,208	October 11,1994	COACHMASTER
1,770,185	May 11,1993	FORMASTER
1,749,471	January 26,1993	AS GOOD AS GOLD
1,233,757	April 5,1983	SPIN-WING VANE
4,392,654	July 12,1983	ARROW FLETCHING
4,468,189	August 28,1984	FIXTURES FOR FORMING ARROW FLETCHING
4,510,109	April 9,1985	METHOD FOR MAKING ARROW FLETCHING
4,887,584	December 19,1989	TRAINING DEVICE FOR ARCHERY
4,909,232	March 20,1990	SHOOTING AND TRAINING DEVICE FOR ARCHERY
5,052,365	October 1,1991	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,163,413	November 17,1992	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,277,170	January 11,1994	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,353,780	October 11,1994	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,613,688	March 25,1997	ARROW VANE

Approved, SCAO		OSM CODE: OFA
STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBATE COURT COUNTY OF MALOMB	Amended ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT AND ASSIGNING RESIDUE	FILE NO. 98-157-805 SE
Estate of _ Richard F.	CARELLA, Deccased	
AUG 16	1999 JAMES F. NOV	MIOZI
1. Date of nearing:	Judge:	Bar no.
2. Doruthy Care	, personal repres	sentative of the estate, has presented a
final account.		
THE COURT FINDS:		
 5. The administration expenses, inclusion satisfied, and Michigan estate tax of has been paid and a copy of the x is not payable. 	to be allowed and the assets distributed. ding any priority allowances, have been paid; all corrinheritance tax a Receipt showing payment in full has been filed is liable have been paid or payment has been pro- on $2-9-98$ Date	with the court.
IT IS ORDERED: 8. The final account is approved and 9. The residue of the estate consists Scool Sharees Consmon Stock 1995 Chev. Su Chothing AND A Archery Bows	of the following described property: st Range O MATIC Company burban	y, AMich Corp.
6 Shares GM	CURP. Common Stock.	
Patents AN. IN The ATTA	D TRADEMARKS AS Fu ched Addendum to this	lly Desceibed Order
•		
,	PLEASE SEE OTHER SIDE	:
	Do not write below this line - For court use only	
··· .		93, 700.194; MSA 27.5193, 27.5194, MCR 5.707

PC 24 (6/94) ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT AND ASSIGNING RESIDUE

•

10. The residue of the estate is assigned to the following persons in the following proportions:

100% to DocoThy CARellA

as heirs of the deceased. according to the last will and testament of the deceased. ۲<u>۱</u>. ۰. . 11. Upon filing receipts for residue and the above mentioned taxes (if a), the personal representative will be discharged • and the estate closed. 1.1.1 Rar no I certify that I have compared this copy with the original F. RANCIS F13623 on file and that it is a correct copy of the whole of such original. me (type or print) ARDCA Ave MACOMB COUNTY PROBATE COURT <u>I 48035 810-41.</u> Telephone no. Probate Register City, state, zip ,

and the second second

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0678

2

ATTACHED ADDENDUM to ORDER Allowing Final Account AND ASSIGNING RESIDUE

Patents and Trademarks held as follows

US PAT. NO. REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE REG. DATE	TITLE MARK
1,858,208	October 11,1994	COACHMASTER
1,770,185	May 11,1993	FORMASTER
1,749,471	January 26,1993	AS GOOD AS GOLD
1,233,757	April 5,1983	SPIN-WING VANE
4,392,654	July 12,1983	ARROW FLETCHING
4,468,189	August 28,1984	FIXTURES FOR FORMING ARROW FLETCHING
4,510,109	April 9,1985	METHOD FOR MAKING ARROW FLETCHING
4,887,584	December 19,1989	TRAINING DEVICE FOR ARCHERY
4,909,232	March 20,1990	SHOOTING AND TRAINING DEVICE FOR ARCHERY
5,052,365	October 1,1991	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,163,413	November 17,1992	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,277,170	January 11,1994	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,353,780	October 11,1994	ARCHERY TRAINING DEVICE
5,613,688	March 25,1997	ARROW VANE
	,	
		•

;

RECORDED: 09/22/1999